VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

11/07/22
Payroll Ending 10/22/2022
Village Portion of Social Security 10,051.33
Village Portion of Medicare 7,168.81
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 10,762.45
Net Payroll 440,787 .11
Total Payroll Expense 468,769.70

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks

Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium 272,456.28
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 336.167.34

Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 11-11-22 987,880.71
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

TOTALS
$  468,769.70
$ .
$ 608,623.62
$ 987,880.71

| $ 2,065,274.03 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor
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Invaice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 IST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: | ACH Enabled: False
PSI567260 Windsheild washer and black bags 541,00 11/11/2022  08-01-50090
PSI567889 Cleaning supplies for all three siations 7918 11/11/2022  10-30-62030
P51567908 Cleaning supplies for all three siations 192.50 11/11/2022  10-30-62030
Check Total: 012.68
Vendar; 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled; False
36935 Design services for Mov2022 newsletter 450,00 117112022 10-01-51880
Check Tetal: 450,00
Vender: 5071 7-ELEVEN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
04242022 Prisaner meals 3/1.4/23/2022 20358 1171172022 10-20-60620
09042022 Prisoner meals 8/3-9/3/2022 23158 1171172022 10-20-60620
09142022 Prisoner meals 9/6-9/13/2022 148.01 11/11/2022  10-20-60620
10052022 Prisoner meals 9/17-10/4/2022 70.96 1171142022 10-20-60620
Check Total: 654,13
Vendor: 2613 AWES.0ME PEST SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
4939 Exterminating services, Oci2022 510.00 LI/11/2022  10-60:62460
Check Total: 510.00
Vendar: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Cheek Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
140403/1 Key covers 339 1171172022 10-30-50110
140539/1 Station 1 supplies 44.94 11/11/2022  10-30-62040
Check Total: 50.53
Vendor, 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
139985/1 Bungee cord, pruning saw 3098 L1/11/2022  10-90-62070
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
14013911 Tape measure, leverlock tape 2717 11/11/2022  34-01-62070
140155/1 Mat, jet nozzle, cords, sharpies 118.28 11/11/2022  34.02-52200
140343/1 Sponges, paint, trayset 51.34 1171172022 34-01-52200
140383/1 Propane 43,98 1171142022 10-90-50200

Check Total: 27173
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Cheek Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
139998/1 Painter's tape blue 259 11112022 10-90-62590
140003/1 Brushes, duct tapes, masking paper 48.56 11/11/2022  10-90-62590
14001371 Propane 24,99 L1/11/2022 10-90-50200
140054/1 Top soil 64,74 1/11J2022  10-90-62715
140349/1 Haok 100ks, bags, wreeking bars 177.92 11/11/2022  10-90-62680
140534/1 SDS bit 16.99 11/11/2022  10-90-62070

Check Total 34179
Vendor; 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
1245111-10-2022 Manthly screening services Oet2022 3049 1171142022 10-60-60000

Check Total: 30.49
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
30131335400c122 3010 Mannheim 3013133540 19,539.00 1171172022 19-01-62330

8/29-10/3/2022

Check Total: 19,539.00
Vendar: 3097 AFTERMATH BICHAZARD MANAGEMENT Check Sequence; 10 ACH Enabled: False
JC2022-8285 Cleaning in Cell | 300.00 117112022 10-20-52600

Check Total 300.00
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Cheek Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
185967 Helmets 1,875.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806

Check Total; 1,875.00
Vendor, 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
FOCS5102663 Repair parts and lobor on 2022 Ford 745,58 11/11/2022  10-20-50300

Explorer

Check Total: 745,53

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invaice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vender. 3495 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
192512 Chipper knife 669,05 1171172022 10-90-62780

Check Total: 669,05
Vendor. 4242 ALLDATA Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled; False
INVCO2192825 Annual subsciption 1.500.00 1171172022 0B-01-54200

Check Total 1,500.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
244025 N50 D surface 2,386.50 111172022 19-01-87900
244187 N30 D surface 161937 1171172022 19-01-87000

Check Total: 4,005.87
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
118309 Purchase of equipment 7.800.00 1171142022 07-01-80600
118338 Purchase of equipment 3,900,00 1171172022 07-01-80600

Cheek Total: 11,700.00
Vendor: 4895 American Planning Asseciation Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
309570-22102 APA membership renewal for dept head 493 .00 1/11/2022  10-12-52100

Check Total: 493.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
362017 Maonthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 325.00 1171172022 10-02-54300

retainer hour Oct2022

Cheek Total: 325.00
Vendor; 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence; 19 ACH Enabled: False
6020053388 Carpet service 102.40 1202z 10-20-52600
6020055914 Carpet service 102.40 1171142022 10-20-52600
6020055916 Carpet service 15520 11A11/2022  10-13-52600
6020058358 Carpet service 102.82 11/11/2022  10-20-52600
6020058364 Carpet serviee 155.86 11/11/2022  10-13-32600
6020060658 Carpel service 102.82 1I/11/2022 10-20-32600

Check Tatal: 721.50
Vendor: 1504 APRIL ARELLANO Check Sequence: 20 ACH Ennbled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 « 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
10182022 Reimbursement for expenses for Municipa 83527 11/11/2022  10-18-52000

Clerk’s of Il Institute
10242022 Reimbursement for expenses for Health 15725 11/11/2022  10-01-51880

Fair

Cheek Tamal: 1,042 52
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
708299273110 Northlake eonf bridge for Oct 181.98 11/11/2022  10.02-51200
08299295910 Melrase Park conf bridge for Oct 181.98 117112022 10-02-51200
T082999273110 Stone Park conf Bridge for Oet 181.98 111172022 10-02-51200
847288012610 Fire siation | outside phone- Sept 48.07 11/11/2022  10-02-51200
847451129210 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 205.95 11/11/2022  10-02-51200

Oct
BAT6TI1S55610 Alarm eireuits and multiple single lines for 1,743.11 11/11/2022  10-02-51200

Oct

Check Toml: 2,543.07
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Cheek Sequenes: 22 ACH Enabled: False
B500217440e122 Long distance for Oct 43.64 11/1142022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 41,64
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
210-007110 Canference call services- Oct 104,77 1171142022 10-02-51200

Check Total 104.77
Vendor: 6028 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
INUS104136 Taser instructor 1,500,00 11/11/2022  10-20-52001

Check Total: 1,500,00
Vendor: 0923 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
1888 New bearings, new seal, assemble and 7,200.00 1171172022 34-02-50940

paint

Check Tatal: 7,200.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Chuck Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-22080-2 Bullet trap inspection, basic clean, install 2,125.00 11/11/2022  10-20-52700

pre filters

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendar (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invaice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 2,125.00
Vendor, UB*00638  MARCIN BOGUSZ Cheek Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 028395-000, 2929 DORA 356,38 10/25/2022  34-00-20100
Refund Check 028395-000, 2929 DORA 195.03 10/25/2022  34-00-20100
Check Towl. 554.41
Vendor: 3115 ANTHONY BROWN Cheek Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
10182022 Uniform reimbursement 31,00 1171112022 10-20-60590
Check Total: 3100
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence; 29 ACH Enabled: False
P585211 BPS Tech ission and d ission 5.798.72 L1/11/2022  10-20-52600
1he 400kw w eables
P5V29347) Replace block heater 3,068,912 11/11/2022  10-20-52600
Check Total: 8.867.64
Vendor. 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Emabled: False
0097628 Professional services on Accela Land 1,080,00 11/11/2022  10-02-81000
Mymt Sep124-30
0097688 Professional services on Accela Land 270,00 1171142022 10-02-81000
Mpmt Oetl-7
0097785 Professional services on Accela Land 945.00 1171142022 10-02-81000
Mygmt OctB-Oer14,2022
0097786 Prafessional services on Accela Land 270,00 1171142022 10-02-81000
Mgmt Oct]2
Check Total: 2,565,00
Vender: D416 COPS& FLREPERSONALTESTING SERY Cheek Sequenee: 31 ACH Enabled: False
107422 Firefighters/paramedics preference points 450,00 11/11/2022  10-40-62270
and eligibility
107444 Law enforcement physical fitness 1,874.05 /1142022 10-40-62260
evaluations
107522 Law enforcement entrance oral interviews 1,900.00 1171172022 10-40-62260
107598 Law enforeement preference points and 450,00 11/11/2022  10-40-62260

eligibility

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 4.674.05
Vendor. 0601 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN AGENCY FOR | Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
2023MUNIOT77 FY2023 local contribution GRD.05 11/11/2022  10-12-50540

Check Total: 689,05
Vendar; 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence; 33 ACH Enabled; False
1290087-01 Wires 20.12 11/11/2022  34-01-62070

Check Total: 9012
Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
060382295000 #7296234 - Allernate proposal PSA 1,630.62 11/11/2022  10-12-51170
DGOBR2295000 #7287190 - Online notice of public hearing 4745 11/11/2022  10-12-53170

(ZBA22-16)

Check Tatal: 1,678.07
Vendor. 4092 Chris Cioline Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
10142022 Reimbursement for tableclaths and 79.74 /1172022 10-30-52300

beverages

Check Total: 79.74
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled. False
221099 Water samples testing Sept2022 210,00 1171172022 34.01.62850

Check Total: 210,00
Vendor: 3105 CITY OF CHICAGO Check Sequenee: 17 ACH Enabled; False
5244826590 Ticket # 5244826590 violation 70.00 11/11/2022  10-20-59000

Check Total: 70,00
Vendor: 8545 CIVICPLUS Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
234172 Municode electranic update pages, images, 895,59 11/11/2022  10-18:51830

freight

Cheek Toral: 805,89
Vendor; 1643 COMCAST Cheek Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
15724389| Dedicated internet and network services= 844186 11/11/2022  10-02-51200
Oet
Check Total: 8,441 86
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
01673170et22 Cable TV for PD 10/20-11/19/2022 £0.82 11/11/2022  10-20-52600
Check Towl: BOB2
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
D1B37850060ct22 00WS Welf Rd 0188785006 2310 11/11/2022  10-50-62330
9/7-10/6/2022
07021600120¢122 3200 Mannheim 0702160012 2946 117112022 10-50-62330
9/13-10/12/2022
08430853250¢122 11230 Addison 0843085325 1,005 0% 12022 34-02-62800
T-10/6/2022
18621480170c122 2709 Scolt 1862148017 9/7-10/6/2022 180.68 11/11/2022  34.02-62800
18930730290c122 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 21.24 11/11/2022  10-50-62330
9/6-10/5/2022
53960760060c122 3200 Sarah 5396076006 9/13-10/12/2022 223182 1171172022 10-50-62330
36486930190¢122 9380 Chestnul 5643695019 51.33 /1172022 10-50-62330
0/6-10/5/2022
5732676117022 9800 Franklin Ave 5732676117 4032 111142022 10-50-62330
9/6-10/5/2022
59035060020e122 2599 Scoft 5903506002 9/7-10/6/2022 130.87 LI/11/2022  10-50-62330
B7811360500¢122 10699 Waveland 8781136050 G67.13 11/11/2022  10-50-62330
9/6-10/5/2022
Check Total: 1,773.00
Vendar, 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Cheek Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1110160782 Flat repair #201 62,00 1171142022 08-01-50090
1110161102 Flat repair on site repair eati2 316.00 11/11/2022  08-01-30090
Cheek Total: 378.00
Vendor, 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence; 43 ACH Enabled: False
63541146701 11400 Copenhagen 7290377-14 214,832 1171172022 34-02-62800
8/30-9/29/2022
63541156101 10B00/11000 King 72903777 283558 11/11/2022 34.01-62800

8/30-9/29/2022

AP-Computer Check Proaf List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
63541167101 2401 Scon 7290377-15 8/30.9/29/2022 40.87 LI/11J2022  34-02-62800
63541168601 129 W Manor 7290377-16 91,08 LIA1/2022 34-02-62800
8/30:9/29/2022
63584814201 9400 Grand 7290377-9 9/6-10/5/2022 130.63 11/11/2022 10-50-62330
63584828601 9364 Frankin Ave 7290377-12 36,82 11/11/2022  10-50-62330
9/6-10/5/2022
63595235101 OFranklin 7290377-6 9/7-10/6/2022 139.33 1171172022 10-50-62330
63595243801 8 Countyline Rd 7290377-17 112,74 11/11/2022  34-01-62800
9/7-10/6/2022
63595251901 11201 Taft 7290377-18 9/7-10/6/2022 31.50 117112022 34-02-62800
63607096401 017th & Fullerton  7290377-13 5648 L/11/2022  34-02-62800
9/8-10/7/2022
63643396001 2998 Harlet 729037710 86.21 1171142022 34-02-62800
9/13-10/12/2022
63643414101 0535 Belmont  7290377-3 2,456 85 11/11/2022  34-01-62800
9/13-10/12/2022
63643543301 9540 Addison  7200377-8 3230 1171172022 10-50-62330
9/13-10/12/2022
63643646401 9229 Grand  7290377-11 93.62 11/11/2022 34-02-62800
9/13-10/12/2022
Check Total: 6,35922
Vender 3824 CONWAY SHIELD Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
0497997 Passport helmet shields 191.03 LIA11/2022 10-30-62180
0498063 Passport helmet shields 552.10 LI/11/2022  10-30-62180
Check Total: 743,13
Vendor; 1328 MICHELLE CORONA Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
10142022 Refund for portion of permit- difference in 26,17 1171172022 10-13-71000
cost of project
Check Total: 26,17
Vandor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Cheek Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
321596 Business cards 49.05 111172022 10-60-50400
321740 Qetober 2022 newsleliers 233536 11/11/2022  10-01-51880
Check Total: 238441
Vendor; 0398 CTS1 GrROUP Check Sequence; 47 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
a1m Camer repairs 223188 11/11/2022  10-02-55050

Check Toml: 223 .88
Vendor; 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC, Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
0000373421 Switches 1,035.00 11/11/2022  09-01-64000
0000373827 Switches $80.00 11/11/2022  09-01-64000
0000374928 Switches 3,390.00 11/11/2022  09-01-64000

Check Total 5,005.00
Vendar, 10668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Cheek Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
054233 Semi pulv and delivery 405.00 11/11/2022  10-90:62600
054524 Semi puly and delivery 405.00 11/11/2022  34-01-62860

Check Total: B10.00
Vendor. 1755 E HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
31061 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,260.00 11/11/2022  34-02-63070
31073 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,680.00 11/11/2022  34-01-62860
31086 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,680.00 11142022 34-02-63070
31094 Mixed load spoils hauled out 2,100.00 LI/11/2022 340162860

Check Total: 6,720.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
111500 2 elevator inspections/] reinspection 89.00 1171172022 10-13-60550

Checek Total: 89.00
Vendor, 2114 ELINEUP LLC Check Sequence; 52 ACH Enabled: False
179 Annual cloud subscription and sofiware 600.00 11/11/2022  10-20-60560

maint

Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 5080 ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATIONS, INC. Check Sequence; 53 ACH Enabled: False
41775 Site investigation - 9800 Franklin Ave 9,450.00 1171172022 10-12-50800

Cheek Total: 9,450.00
Vendor; 4039 EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
53960900¢122 Dental Nov2022 1507710 111112022 10-52-62350
53960900¢122 Vision Nov2022 806,33 1171172022 10-52-62390

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
51960900c122 Short term disability Nov2022 3,646.54 1171172022 10-52-62370
53960900ct22 Long term disability Nov2022 1,155.29 1/E1/2022  10-52-62370
53960900¢122 Valuntary life Nov2022 141801 11/11/2022  10-52-5%000

Cheek Total: 22,100.27
Vendor: 2059 EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
120119-32 Franklin Ave Phase [ engineering 546216 1A1/2022  65-10-54100

(B/27-9/30/22)

Check Total: 546216
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
0431379 Fire hydrant readers 2,183.96 11/11/2022  34-01-62835
0434785 Compound Ecoders 6,343.48 11/11/2022  34-01-62825

Check Toml: 8,727.44
Vendor, 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING €O, INC, Check Sequence; 57 ACH Enabled: False
13631 Excavation in 2 spois to verify main; added 7,792.00 /142022 34-01-62860

a fire hydrant
13662 Installed new meter at meter pit o Leyden 4,855.00 1/11/2022 34-01-62835

1ownship

Cheek Total: 12,647 00
Vender: 0050 GALLS, INC Check Sequence. 58 ACH Enabled: False
022259286 Rain eaals 30122 11711/2022  10-20-60590

Cheek Total: 0722
Vendar: 1098 IGNACIO GARCIA Check Sequence: 59 ACH Ennbled: False
0922 Reimbursement for balloons and sticks for 236,40 1711/2022  10-30-52300

Open House

Check Total: 236.40
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
4414 Gloves 157.13 11/11/2022  34-01-60600
a4q14 Gloves 157.12 1171172022 34-02-60600
4494 Gloves 309.95 /1172022 34-02-60600
4499 Glaves 309,95 111172022 34-01-60600
4504 Ianitorial supplies 719.05 11/11/2022  34-01-52200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vender (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Check Total: 1,653.20
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
9423539007 Safety glasses, replacement ribbons 89.60 1171172022 10-90-60600
9425133528 pump, respirator, ear muffs, filters 194,53 /1172022 34-01-60600
9425133528 pump, respirator, ear muffs, filters 194.53 11/11/2022  34-02-60600
9425476638 Bulbs 127.58 11112022 10-90-62590
9428316211 Bulbs 502.72 1171172022 10-90-62590
94283106229 Bulbs 38274 11/11/2022  10-90-62590
9429890131 Bulbs 29.46 1171172022 10-90:62590
9439870966 Cable ties 29242 11/11/2022  10-90-62070
9451562301 Ear muffs, gopgls 64.05 11/11/2022  34-01-60600
9451562301 Ear mufTs, gopgls 64,08 17112022 34.02-60600
61615693 Sealed bauery 3543 /172022 34-02-52200
Check Total: 197711
Vendor: 0694 GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence 62 ACH Enabled: False
41073426-241362 Title for 9112 W Belden 500.00 1171172022 10-72-62557
Check Toral: 50000
Vendor: 4316 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Cheek Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
2210380 Payroll processing Sept2022 3,600.00 111172022 10-60-51900
1210397 Comptroller services, Sept2022 8,000,00 1171172022 10-01-67590
2210397 Compiroller services, Sepi2022 4,00000 11/11/2022  34-01-40119
2210397 Compiroller services, Sept2022 250,00 11/11/2022  12-01-57000
2210397 Comptroller services, Sepl2022 250,00 11/11/2022  14-01-37000
2210397 Compiroller services, Sep12022 250,00 1171172022 40-01-57000
2210397 Comptroller serviees, Sepi2022 23000 11/11/2022  42-01-57000
Check Total: 16,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Cheek Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
39879 Street lighting and traffie signal maint- 24801 11/11/2022  10-50-62340
various loeations
39880 Street lighting -3019 Rose 150.68 1/11/2022 10-50-62340
39911 Traffic signal maint -various locations 997,50 1141172022 10-90-62690
39971 Traffic signal maint -various locations 997,50 11/11/2022  10-90-62690
39997 Traffic signal maint Belmant and Edgington 2,141.07 11/11/2022  10-90-62690

il

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number
39968 Street lighting -Belmont Ave & Williams St 231.51 11/11/2022  [0-50:62340
39999 Street lighting -Martens st and Grand Ave 156.08 1171172022 10-90-62690
40007 R1 Street lighting - Belmont Ave and 3,025.39 1171142022 10-90-62690
Mannheim Rd
40044 Street lighting- Franklin and Calwagner 3,669.00 1171142022 10-50-62340
Check Totl: 11.816.83
Vendor. 0234 HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC, Check Sequence; 65
000020222168 FP native aren maintenance 1,800.00 11/11/2022  10-90-62600
000020222182 Police station mainlenanee services 1,500,00 11172022 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,300.00
Vendar; 4546 HARDROCK DESIGN, INC, Check Sequence: 66
382 Cancrete paving sidewalk at 3202 Lous 1.000.00 1171142022 34-01-69050
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 67
78251 Difference on inveice owed 116,73 11172022 08-01-50034
7979-1 Cooling system valve #484 31.88 11/11/2022  08-01-50030
TaRG-1 Harness bolt 1484 7.99 11/11/2022  08-01-50030
7997-1 Iunitien winng and swilch #220 79,50 1171172022 08-01-50090
7999:1 Ignition switch #2035 13.89 11/11/2022  08-01-50090
8015-1 Control arm, stabilizer bar and hub 34479 1171172022  08-01-50020
assembly #8380
8024-1 Ol filter #201 3587 11/1172022  08-01-50090
8025-1 Brake ratars 4312 96.28 11/11/2022  08.01-50013
B060-1 Battery cable #481 7.98 L1/11/2022  08-01-50030
80821 Fuel tank strap/clamps #206 7208 1171172022 08-01-50090
BO924-| Switeh and relay for blower motor #236 5132 1171172022 0B-01-50034
Bl103-| Idler pulley #232 139.55 1171172022 0B-01-50034
B108-| Vacuum pumip elee #1232 158.07 11/11/2022  08-01-50034
Check Total: 1,156.53
Vendor, 4697 HEALTH ENDEAVORS, INC. Check Sequence: 68
B796 Chest Xy 7i.00 111172022 10-30-53000
Check Total: 75.00
Vender; 1549 HOOK N LADDER LEATHER Check Sequence: 69

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
INVO069 Locker tags 325,00 1171172022 10-30-80600

Check Total: 125.00
Vendor; 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
76681 COBRA notification Sept2022 2563 11/11/2022  10-60-51950
76681 COBRA monthly minimum fee Oet22 7437 111172022 10-60-51950

Check Total: 100,00
Vendor: 6108 ILLINOIS BATTERY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled. False
1242 Truck batteries 575.00 /1172022 34-01-50100
1242 SUV/ambulance batteries 440.00 11/11/2022  10-30-30100

Check Total; 1,015.00
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Cheek Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
DED5B31843 Deductible for elaimil 220200W012 5,000.00 11/11/2022  10-32:62195
DED59286935 Deducuible for elaim# 220420W028 3189738 11172022 10-32-62195

Check Toual: B.89738
Vendor; 03557 [LLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
09012022 Fingerprinting fees for liquor hicense B4.75 11/11/2022  10-20-60330

applications

Check Total: 8475
Vendar: 5524 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL LABS Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
360281 {200 qty) of Raot hegone 1,327.84 111172022 34-02-63070

Check Total: 1.327.84
Vendor, 2084 1.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence; 75 ACH Enabled: False
104644 Vesi 80500 11/11/2022  10-20-54000
104646 Vest 805,00 1171172022 10-20-54000

Check Total: 1,610,00
Vendor: 1591 JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
C9X39200-01 Railroad crossing elimination program 79,815.00 1171172022 10-90-82400

application

AP-Computer Check Prool List by Vendar (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Check Total: 79,835.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Cheek Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0072 Spanish translation for Oc12022 198,00 11/11/2022  10-01-51880

Check Total 198.00
Vendor: 4359 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
16231 Grass cutting fer 3010 Mannheim 400.00 11/11/2022  43-01-39000
16231 Foreclosure and vacant grass cutting Sept 410,00 1171172022 10-13-53000

2022

Cheek Tomal: 810,00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, [NC. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
2070 Police car washes Sept 2022 111,00 11/11/2022  10-20-50300

Check Toml: 111.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: B0 ACH Enabled: False
206370 Limestone 836,72 /1142022 34-02-63070
206413 Limestone 726.50 11/11/2022  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,563.22
Vendor: 8003 JOSCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Check Sequence; 81 ACH Enabled: False
21BP1178 Refundable deposit for 3047 Ruby 2.500.00 11/11/2022  10-13-30370

Check Total: 2,500,00
Vendar: 1254 J5 PRINTING Check Sequence; 82 ACH Enabled: False
Uo929 Employee Handbeoks reprint (30) 290.00 11711742022 10-60-50400

Check Total: 290,00
Vendor: 3547 KABAL SURVEYING COMPANY Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled; False
212039A Alley vacation 1,100.00 1/11/2022 10-72-62557

Check Total; 1,100,00
Vendor: 3800 KAVANAGH CONCRETE Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
93022 Concrete work done at 3107 Atlantic 2,000.00 1171172032 34-01-69030

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 . 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Cheek Total: 2,000.00
Vendor; 0370 KODA AUTO ELECTRONICS Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
3436 Installed listed equipment on #879 3.824.18 L1/11/2022 10-20-50300
3437 Installed lisied equipment on #878 3,824.18 1171142022 10-20-50300
Check Total: 17.648,36
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
4575 Saweutting, remaoval, replacement of 2,900.00 /1172022 34-02-63070
reinforced storm sewer
4576 Sawculting, removal, replacement of 4,320.00 11A1/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced curb w street dea
4578 Saweulting, remeval, replacement of 3,460.00 1/11/2022 34-02-63070
reinforced section of curb
4579 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 3,100.00 11/11/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain curb
4580 Snweutling, removal, replacement of 1,640.00 11/11/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w eu
4583 Saweutting, removal, replacement of 2,400.00 1111/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced section of streot
4584 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 5,625.00 11/11/2022  34.02-63070
reinforced curb w street dm
Cheek Total: 25,445.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
A-10395 Eleetronie reeyeling 1,294,380 11/11/2022  09:01-64000
A=10467 Electrenic recycling 1,228 55 11/11/2022  09-01-64000
Cheek Towal: 252335
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: B8R ACH Enabled: False
13900128 Copier rental for Nov 1,705.00 /1172022 10-02-80001
Check Tatal; 1,705.00
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC, Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
0926 Blow out system for season- BI2 265,00 11/11/2022  10-90.69590
0927 Blow out system for season- Village hall 343.00 11/11/2022  10-13-52600
0928 Blaw out system for season- Veternns 412,00 11/11/2022  10-90.69590

Memorial

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
09282022 Blow out system for season- Thomas Park 179.00 1171172022 10-90-88880
092822 Blow out system for season- King st 227.00 1141172022 34.01.62900
Resivour
Sepr2022 Blow out system for season- Miller Park 271.00 1171112022 10-90-62600
Sept22 Blow out system for season- Gazebo 285.00 11/1172022  34-01-62900
Check Total: 2,182.00
Vendor: 2029 LUBE SQUAD OF [LLINOIS LLC Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
25100 Full synthetic oil for Police Jeeps and Fire 127.00 L1/A11/2022  08:01-88115
Tahoes
Check Tanal: 127.00
Vendor:  UB*00637 LAURA LUKASIK Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 007588-000, 9522 DAVIS 1,179,535 10/19/2022  34-00-20100
Refund Check 007588-000, 9522 DAVIS 673,11 10/19/2022  314-00-20100
Check Total; 1,852,66
Vendor 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
19947 Wall clack and fixtures 114.96 1171142022 10-90-50600
23076 Hose hangers, adapters, grinding points 7247 1171142022 10-90-62590
23653 Liquid nails and screws 101.31 1171142022 10-90-62600
23842 Garden stakes 3E 94 /1172022 10-90-62600
Check Total: 327.68
Vendor: 0346 METRA Check Sequence; 93 ACH Enabled: False
PRIINY000022025 Install new warning devices, warning lime 171.56 11/11/2022  65-10-53000
device June2022
Check Total: 173.56
Vendor: 3123 METRO MORTUARY TRANSPORT, INC. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
A-001-0c122 Body removals (2) 935,00 1171172022 10-20-62170
Check Total: 935,00
Vendor: 5537 METRO TANK AND PUMP CO Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
18354 Service call and part: replaced manhole 180.00 11/11/2022  08-01-53000

eover

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Check Total: 180,00
Vendor: 3071 MID AMERICAN WATER OF WAUCONDA, | Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
252149W Flanges, valves, pumpers, valve boxes, 15,220.00 11/11/2022  34-D1-62860
fubber valve box stabiliz
Check Teul: 1522000
Vendor. 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC Cheek Sequenee: 97 ACH Enabled False
199493A-2 3/4" comp curb stops 192240 11/11/2022  34-01-62860
206874A Blue marking pamnt 816,00 1171172022 34-01-62860
20733BA Clamps 541754 1171172022 34-01-62860
Check Total: §,15594
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False
15004 Legal services for WMRA TIF August 327250 171172022 12-01-62557
2022
15079 Legal services for General matiers 2B,664,50 /1172022 10-72-62557
Sept2022
15080 Legal services for Franklin Ave ROW 3,527.50 11/11/2022  10-72-62557
praject Sepi2022
15081 Legal services for Litigation matters 3,.892.50 1171172022 10-72-62557
Sept2022
2187 Legal services for claim 1.394.57 11/11/2022  10-72:62557
#220316W035-0001 7/1-7/12/22
Invl14922
2188 Legal services for claim 56.25 11/11/2022 10-72-62557
#22031TW002-0003 B/2-8/15/22
Invil15006
2189 Legal services for claim 1,182.50 1/11/2022  10-72-62557
#220316W035-0001 8/8-8/23/22
Invil15007
Check Total: 41,990,32
Vendor; 4992 Motorela Solutions,Ine Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
8281451727 Purehase of equipment 64,630.00 1017112022 10-20-82000
Check Total: 64,680.00
Vendor: 1363 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS, INC Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Camputer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
069311 Repair- trigger switch 260.76 11/11/2022  10-20-60350
Check Tanl: 260,76
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, [Nt Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: Fakie
22-451234 Municipal mgmt srves, Nov2022 16,829.45 11/11/2022  10-20-60400
Check Total: 16,8292.45
Vendor 0296 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY MUNICIPAI Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled; False
469951 Frames, solid lids, grates 2.893.00 1141172022 34-02-63070
Check Tatal: 2,893.00
Vendar; 4521 NICOR Check Sequence; 103 ACH Enabled: False
004216657535 ept 9800 Franklin Ave 00421665753 76.98 11/11/2022  10-90-62940
B/25-9/25/2022
BI2268000075ept 10920 King 83226300007 B/29-9/28/2022 50.01 1171172022 34-01-62940
Check Total: 12699
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Cheek Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled; False
22451247 Emergency dispatch services, Nov2022 64,835.63 171172022 10-14-40220
Check Total $44,835.63
Vendar: 2202 NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Clieck Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False
35265706 Rope reseue operations class 1,100.00 11/11/2022 103052001
38951622 Fire investigator session 1,825.00 1171172022 10-30-52001
45301759 Fire Apparatus engineer class 650.00 11/11/2022  10-30-52001
45301830 Fire Appnratus engineer class &50.00 11/11/2022  10-30-52001
Check Total: 4,225.00
Vendor, 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence; 106 ACH Enabled: False
105175 Uniform 61,00 111172022 10-30-40806
105317 Uniform 130.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
105389 Uniform 38.00 117112022 10-30-40806
105412 Uniferm 22.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
105577 Nameplate 12,00 171172022 10-30-408006
105984 Alterations 15.00 1171172022 10-30-40806
105985 Uniform 180,00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
105986 Umifarm 49,00 1/11/2022 10-30-40806

AP-Compuler Check Praof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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105987 Uniform 44,00 /1172022 10-30-40806
106299 Uniform 352.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
106300 Uniform 302.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
106301 Uniform 232.00 11/11/2022  10-30-40806
106302 Unifarm 107.00 /1172022 10-30-40806
106303 Unifarm 195.00 11/11/2022 10-30-40806
Check Total: 1,739.00
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False
232879044 Weekly serviees 387.90 L1/11/2022  10-60:62460
2312879045 Weekly services 38790 1111/2022  10-60-62460
232879040 Weekly services 387.90 11/11/2022  10-60-62460
234230070 Weekly services 38790 11/11/2022  10-60-62460
Check Tatal 1.351.60
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
10012022 Water bill lockbax, Sep12022 71.28 1171172022 34-01-59010
Check Total: 71.28
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
22029 Ambulance billing Sep2022 222591 111142022 10-30-62140
Check Total: 2,22591
Vendor: UB*00639 PENG LIU & FANG WANG Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
Relund Cheek 067566-000, 2830 187.20 110172022 34-00-20100
ATLANTIC
Refund Check 067566-000, 2830 112.60 11012022 34-00-20100
ATLANTIC
Check Totnl: 299,80
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCT Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False
2022-009 Plumbing inspector services for Sept 2022 3,450.00 11/11/2022  10-13-40203
Check Total: 345000
Vender, 3945 PIONEER PRESS Cheek Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False
1675072650122 Herald-Journal renewal thru Mov10,2023 11790 1171172022 10-18-51700

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor {11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM) Page 19
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Check Toual; 117.90
Vendor, 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERY Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
3105751486 Postage meter lense 39336 1141142022 10-01-50930
Check Tatal 39336
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled; False
0351-015529946 Scavenger services, Oct2022 140,434.45 1171172022 09-01-64010
Check Total: 140,434 45
Vendor: 3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Cheek Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
68938 Senior lawn cutting 48 cuts @82 7each 1,296.00 /1172022 10-60-63550
Sept2022
Check Total; 1,296,00
Vendor, 2023 RKD CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & EQUIPA Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False
1/624850 1 bag of black diamond non slip fine 32.00 11711/2022  34-01-69600
1/628910 9 bags of black beauty sand fine 150.75 11/11/2022  34-01-69600
17631440 Quickpalchs, beater mixer, bonding agent 126,80 11/11/2022 10-90-62600
Check Tetal: 309,55
Vendor: 0967 ROESCH FORD Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False
138728 Frant stebe/fasher socket bulb #389 412,00 11/11/2022  08-01-50020
139331 Council shifter #877 169.34 1171172022 08-01-50020
FOCS191375 Oil change 873 55.40 117112022 10-20-50300
Check Total: 636.74
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False
18541 Janitorial services PD 9/5-9/18/2022 1,631.33 11/11/2022  10-20-52600
18541 Janitorial services village hall, water, 1.423.34 1112022 10-13-52600
streels 9/5-9/18/2022
18341 Janitorial services PD 9/1%9-10/2/2022 1,631.33 1171142022 10-20-52600
18841 Janitarial services VH, public works 142334 11/11/2022  10-13-52600
9/19=10/2/2022
Check Total; 6,109,34
Vendor: 1070 RPM INC Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Camputer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
[NY00001 Sand/stnp/paint drill tower container 2,4%0,00 11/11/2022  10-30-62050
Check Totl: 2.450.00
Vendor, 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False
SPI11253393 Autacuts (bulk packed) 307 86 11/11/2022  10-90-82630
SPI11253422 knifes, shovels with handles, fuel 247.90 11/11/2022  34-02-62070
SPIT1258884 Brush cutter with bike handle 38100 1171142022 10-90-B2630
SPI11260834 Replacement pans for snow plow 7614 1171142022 08-01-50034
SPI11261523 Caps 399 /1172022 10-90-62780
SPI1266359 Spark plugs, air filters, ¢hain loops, grease 560.51 11/11/2022  10-90-82630
SPI11272985 Chain loop 43.90 11/11/2022  10-90-62780
Check Tatal: 1,621.30
Vendor: 4425 Seerelary of State Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False
806201AM Plate renewal for Chevy Ambulance 151.00 11/11/2022  10-30-50110
#406201AM
206203AM Plate renewal for Ford Truck 806203AM 151.00 111172022 10-30-50110
Cheek Total: 302,00
Vendor: 1899 SERVICE SANITATION, INC Check Sequence: 122 ACH Ennbled: False
B460392 Partable restrooms 181.62 11/11/2022  10-90-62600
8478422 Portable restrooms 177.96 11/11/2022  10-90-62600
B496365 Portable restraoms 168,25 1A11/2022 10-90-62600
Check Total: 527.83
Vendor; 0172 SERVICE SPRING COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False
172217 Paris- Spring, bolts, nuts, brackels 2,073.89 11/11/2022  08-01-50090
Check Taral: 207189
Vendor: 4504 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence; 124 ACH Enabled: False
101043352001 credit on account -11.62 11112022 10-90-62600
101813663-001 eredit on account -12.02 11/11/2022  10-90-62600
122288197-001 Pallet deposit 20,00 1112022 10-90-62600
122382253.001 Return pallet -20,00 11/11/2022 10-90-62600
123602414-001 Sod 46,80 LEA1/2022 10-90-62600
Check Total: 23.16

AP-Camputer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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Vendor. 3336 SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
355.19.16 9545 Belmont Site improvements 400.00 11/11/2022  41-01-82300
926-10030/22
37520010 Martens Sanitary sewer 9/26-10/30/22 330,00 11/11/2022  34-02-89103
469.21.17 Professional services for 10500 Grand Ave 2,100.00 111172022 22-01-82800
for 8/29.9/25/22
470.21.12 Professional services for Grand Ave 1,437.50 LI/11/2022  43-01-57000
improvement for 8/29.9/25/22
472.21.20 Franklin Ave STP Phase [Il. 9/26-10/30/22 26,330.00 11/11/2022  65-10-82820
507.21.16 Pacific Ave green infrastructure 6,440.00 11/11/2022  34-02-89108
9/26-10/30/22
520.21.9 Franklin Ave sidewalk and curb 14,407.50 11/11/2022  65-10-32825
improvements $/26-10/30/22
567.22.8 2022 Sewer cleaning and inspection 1,050.00 11/11/2022  34-02-83191
9/26-10/30/22
569.22.8 Schiller Blvd improvements 9/26-10/30/22 26,405.00 1171172022 61-01-82800
580.22.1 South Industrial Area improvements 520.00 11/11/2022  65-10-84000
9/26-10/30/22
5E1.22.6 Utlities GIS services 9/26-10/30/22 395250 11/11/2022  34-01-62870
581226 Utihiies GIS services 9/26-10/30/22 3,752.50 /1142022 34-02-62870
583.226 Lead services programs 9/26-10/30/22 10,737 50 111142022  34-01-82800
584.22.5 MFT projects  9/26-10/30/22 2,170.00 LI/11/2022 10-90-82800
585.22.5 Professional services for Crown Area 7.690.00 L1/1172022  12-01-81000
roadway for B/29-9/25/22
600.22.6 2022-2023 Village engineering/PW mgmt 12,198.50 11/11/2022  10-90-82800
services 9/26-10/30/22
600,22.6 2022-2023 Village engineering/PW mgmt 24,397.00 117112022 34-01-82800
services 9/26-10/30/22
600.22.6 2022-2023 Village engineering/PW mgmt 24,397.00 11/11/2022  34-02-82800
services 9/26-10/30/22
Check Total: 168,515.00
Vendor: 3795 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False
P39498 Parts 758.53 1171172022 08-01-50090
Woags3 Removed ped dirt shoe, insp dé& 5,629.13 11/11/2022  08-01-50090
replaced bushings/eallars
Check Total: 6,387.66
Vendor: 3089 STANDARD FENCING €O, [NC, Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendar (11/03/2022 - 11:50 AM)
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9034 25 of guard rail behind 2721 Elder and 4,550.00 11/11/2022  34-02-63070

9629 Richard

Check Total: 4,550.00
Vendor: 8080 STATE GRAPHICS Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False
76536 Time eards 28278 111172022 10-01-531800

Check Total: 28278